

CR.A. No. 4 of 2014

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for
appellant-State.

Fresh steps for service of respondent
No. 2 are awaited. Respondent No. 2 was served for
13.03.2024 through bailable warrants. However,
none as present on his behalf despite service
through bailable warrants on the said date.
Therefore, let the appeal be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.10.2024
(Vriti)