

State of Himachal Pradesh Vs. Surinder Kumar.

Cr.Appeal No.4 of 2014.

12.12.2024

Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed by Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that despite making efforts, respondent No.2 is not traceable and, therefore, appellant-State intends to take appropriate steps in this regard. Be taken within two weeks' positively.

List for consideration on **31.12.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

12th December, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge