

State of H.P. vs. Surinder Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 4 of 2014

31.12.2024 Present: Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for appellant-State.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Appropriate steps for the service of respondent No.2 by the State have not been taken.

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted six weeks' further time to take appropriate steps.

List on **11.3.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

31st December, 2024
(Nikita/Chander)