

CR.A-4 of 2014

21.06.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for appellant-State.
Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Consequential steps for service of respondent No. 2 in terms of order dated 11.03.2025 are awaited despite opportunity dated 07.05.2025. However, a xerox copy of the communication received from the Assistant Superitendent, Central Jail, Tihar, New Delhi has been filed by learned Advocate General, whereby it has been infomed that respondent No. 2-Amit Rathi is lodged in Tihar Jail. Let the matter listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.06.2025

(Vriti)