

Cr.A No.4 of 2014

18.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the appellant-State.

Bail bonds on behalf of the
respondents stood furnished. Let the appeal be
processed further for the purpose of hearing.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.03.2026

(Shalini)