

State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Surender Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 4 of 2014

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As prayed by learned counsel for respondents,
list on **30.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(Susheel)