

State of H.P. Vs. Surender Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 4 of 2014

18.07.2026 *Present:* Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

18th July, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)